Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
US Cable of Paramus-Hillsdale, LLC		109/25/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Cable of Coastal-Texas, LP	
Street Address:	28 West Grand Avenue	
City:	Montvale	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07645	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2189756	WARP DRIVE
Registration Number:	2195450	WD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)603-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126038916 Email: pto2@thelen.com

Correspondent Name: Mary S. Mathew, Thelen LLP

Address Line 1: 875 Third Ave

New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	745494/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary S. Mathew
Signature:	/mary s. mathew/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0009

900117187

Date:	09/29/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=WDAssign#page1.tif source=WDAssign#page2.tif source=WDAssign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0010

09/25/2008 13:05 2012250007 US CABLE WARPDRIVE PAGE 02/04

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is by and between US Cable of Paramus-Hillsdale, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, with a place of business at 590 Valley Health Plaza, Paramus, NJ 07652 ("Assignor") and US Cable of Coastal-Texas, LP, a New Jersey limited partnership, with a place of business at 28 West Grand Avenue, Montvale, NJ 07645 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trade names, company names, business names and United States Trademark Registrations, including but not limited to, those listed in Exhibit 1 (collectively, "the Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the business, or portion thereof, to which the Trademarks pertain, the goodwill symbolized by use of the Trademarks, and the right to sue third parties for and recover damages from past and future infringement of the Trademarks.

All covenants and obligations herein shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the Assignor, Assignee and their respective successors and permitted assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue trademark registrations, to

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0011

09/26/2008 13:05 2012250007 US CABLE WARPDRIVE PAGE 03/04

record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer said Trademarks to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment Agreement has been executed by the parties on the day and year written below, which shall be effective as of the date listed below.

US Cable of Paramus-Hillsdale, LLC

Assignor

Date: 52018mber 25 2008

Name: - Josep

US Cable of Coastal-Texas, LP

Assignee

Date Jenkon ber 35 2008

By:

James

Us cable of Loke fret - 6P

09/26/2008 13:05 2012250007 US CABLE WARPDRIVE PAGE 04/04

EXHIBIT 1

<u>Trademark</u>		Registration Number	
i	WARP DRIVE	2189756	
2	WD and Design	2195450	

NY #1750177 v1

3

RECORDED: 09/29/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0013